•	Improved arc tube design
•	Increased light output
•	Up to 20,000 hours average
rated life
•	Energy efficient — up to 115 LPW
•	Color stability
•	Position oriented mogul bases
(horizontal types)

Prepared by
Date
Specification DataOrdering Information
	 MS	 400	 /	 —	 /	 HOR	 /	 BT-28
	 SUPER	 Wattage:		  Finish:		  Operating Position		  Bulb Shape
	 METALARC	 175, 250,		  __ = Clear		  BU-ONLY = Base up only		  __ = Standard
	 Metal Halide	 400 and 1000W		  C = Coated		  BD-ONLY = Base down only		  BTxx = Compact
						      HOR = Horizontal
Ordering Guide
						      Average					     Lamp
Item	 Ordering 				    ANSI	 Rated	 Initial	 Mean			   Efficacy
Number	 Abbreviation	 Watts	 Bulb	 Base	 Code	 Life (hrs)	 Lumens	 Lumens1 	 CCT	 CRI	 (LPW)
64439	 MS175/HOR	 175	 BT28	 P.O.M.2 	 M57/E	 10,000	 15,000	 8000	 4200K	 65	 86
64448	 MS250/HOR	 250	 BT28	 P.O.M.2 	 M58/E	 10,000	 23,000	 15,000	 4200K	 65	 92
64445	 MS400/HOR	 400	 BT37	 P.O.M.2 	 M59/E	 20,000	 39,000	 25,000	 4200K	 65	 98
64443	 MS400/HOR/BT-28	 400	 BT28	 P.O.M.2 	 M59/E	 20,000	 39,000	 26,000	 4200K	 65	 98
64450	 MS400/BU-ONLY	 400	 BT37	 E39 Mogul	 M59/S	 20,000	 42,000	 26,000	 4000K	 65	 105
64452	 MS400/C/BU-ONLY	 400	 BT37	 E39 Mogul	 M59/S	 20,000	 42,000	 24,700	 3600K	 70	 105
64454	 MS400/3K/BU-ONLY	 400	 BT37	 E39 Mogul	 M59/S	 20,000	 35,000	 22,000	 3200K	 70	 88
64435	 MS1000/BU-ONLY	 1000	 BT56	 E39 Mogul	 M47/S	 18,000	 115,000	 92,000	 4000K	 65	 115
64436	 MS1000/BD-ONLY	 1000	 BT56	 E39 Mogul	 M47/S	 18,000	 115,000	 92,000	 4000K	 65	 115
1. In actual applications on a CWA ballast the mean lumens will be higher.
2. Position-oriented mogul base